
 Northwest Community Schools 2017-2018 Calendar  

AUGUST 2017 SEPTEMBER 2017 

21 
22 
23 

 

Teacher In-service 
Teacher In-service 
First Full Day of School 
 

1 
4 
6 

13 
20 
27 

No School – Labor Day Holiday 
No School - Labor Day Holiday 
Early Release 
Early Release 
Early Release 
Early Release 

OCTOBER 2017 NOVEMBER 2017 
4 
5 

10 
11 
17 
18 
18 
19 
23 
25 

 

Early Release 
Conferences (4:30-7:00pm)-MS, HS, Alt HS  
Conferences (4:30-7:00pm)-MS 
Early Release 
Conferences (4:00-7:00pm)-NW Early Elem, NW Elem 
Conferences (3:00-7:000pm)-NW Early Elem 
Early Release 
Conferences (4:00-7:00pm)-NW Elem 
No School - Students and Staff 
Early Release 
 

1 
8 

15 
17 
22 
23 
24 
29 

 

Early Release 
Early Release 
Early Release 
Half Day Students; Full Day Staff 
No School – Thanksgiving Break 
No School – Thanksgiving Break 
No School – Thanksgiving Break 
Early Release 

DECEMBER 2017 JANUARY 2018 
6 

13 
20 
22 

 

Early Release 
Early Release 
Early Release 
Start of Winter Break – Half Day Students and Staff 

8 
10 
15 
17 
18 
24 
31 

First Day of School After Winter Break 
Early Release 
No School – Martin Luther King Day 
Early Release 
Conferences (4:30-7:00pm)-MS, HS, Alt HS 
Early Release 
Early Release 

 

FEBRUARY 2018 MARCH 2018 
7 

14 
15 
16 
19 
21 
27 
28 

 

Early Release 
Early Release 
Conferences (4:00-6:30pm)-NW Elem 
Half Day - Students and Staff 
No School – Presidents’ Day 
Early Release 
Conferences (4:00-6:30pm)-NW Early Elem 
Early Release 
 

2 
7 

12 
  14 
  21 
  26  
  28 
  29 
  30 

 

Half Day Students; Full Day Staff 
Early Release 
No School – Students and Staff 
Early Release 
Early Release 
Conferences (4:30-7:00pm)-HS 
Early Release 
Half Day - Students and Staff 
No School-Good Friday; Start of Spring Break 

APRIL 2018 MAY/JUNE 2018 
9 

11 
18 
25 

 

First Day of School After Spring Break 
Early Release 
Early Release 
Early Release 
 

May 

2 
9 

16 
23 
28 

 
June 

    6 

 

Early Release 
Early Release 
Early Release 
Early Release 
No School – Memorial Day Holiday 
 

Last Day of School – Half Day Students; Full Day Staff 

* June 6:  This date is tentative and may be adjusted in order to fulfill required days and hours of instruction. 

  



              TELEPHONE NUMBERS 
 
817-4701–Northwest High School 
817-4702–Northwest Alternative High School  
817-4703–Northwest Kidder Middle School 
817-4704–Northwest Elementary School 
817-4705–Northwest Early Elementary School 
 

 
817-4706 – Preschool & Child Care Center 
817-4707 – Transportation 
817-4709 – Food Service 
817-4710 – Central Administration Office 
817-4701 (Press 1) – High School Athletic Dept. 

                                                           OPEN HOUSES 
 

Northwest Kidder Middle School/High School/Alternative High School – August 21, 2017 
Northwest Early Elementary School/ Northwest Elementary – August 22, 2017 

 
All Open Houses are from 5:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 

 

                CONFERENCES 
 
Northwest High School & Alternative HS 

10/05/2017    4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
01/18/2018    4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
03/26/2018    4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.  
 

 
Northwest Elementary  

10/17/2017   4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
10/19/2017   4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
02/15/2018   4:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 
   

 
Northwest Kidder Middle School 

10/05/2017   4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
10/10/2017   4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
01/18/2018     4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
  

 
Northwest Early Elementary School  

10/17/2017   4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
10/18/2017   3:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 
02/27/2018   4:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m.  
 

TRIMESTER END DATES  
 

1st Trimester – November 17, 2017 
2nd Trimester – March 2, 2018 
3rd Trimester – June 6, 2018 

 

SCHOOL DAY TIME INFORMATION 
 
Secondary – Middle School/High School/Alternative HS 

7:30 a.m. – 2:25 p.m.   (Student Day) 
 

7:30 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. (Half Day) 
 

7:30 a.m. – 1:20 p.m.   (Early Release) 

 
Elementary  

8:25 a.m. – 3:40 p.m.    (Student Day) 
 

8:25 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.  (Half Day)  
  

8:25 a.m. – 2:35 p.m.    (Early Release)   

 
 

 


