Northwest Community Schools 2017-2018 Calendar

AUGUST 2017		SEPTEMBER 2017	
21	Teacher In-service	1	No School – Labor Day Holiday
22	Teacher In-service	4	No School - Labor Day Holiday
23	First Full Day of School	6	Early Release
		13	Early Release
		20	Early Release
		27	Early Release
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	OCTOBER 2017		NOVEMBER 2017
4	Early Release	1	Early Release
5	Conferences (4:30-7:00pm)-MS, HS, Alt HS	8	Early Release
10	Conferences (4:30-7:00pm)-MS	15	Early Release
11	Early Release	17	Half Day Students; Full Day Staff
17	Conferences (4:00-7:00pm)-NW Early Elem, NW Elem	22	No School – Thanksgiving Break
18	Conferences (3:00-7:000pm)-NW Early Elem	23	No School – Thanksgiving Break
18	Early Release	24	No School – Thanksgiving Break
19	Conferences (4:00-7:00pm)-NW Elem	29	Early Release
23	No School - Students and Staff		
25	Early Release		
	DECEMBER 2017		JANUARY 2018
6	Early Release	8	First Day of School After Winter Break
13	Early Release	10	Early Release
20	Early Release	15	No School – Martin Luther King Day
22	Start of Winter Break – Half Day Students and Staff	17	Early Release
		18	Conferences (4:30-7:00pm)-MS, HS, Alt HS
		24	Early Release
		31	Early Release
	FEBRUARY 2018		MARCH 2018
7	Early Release	2	Half Day Students; Full Day Staff
14	Early Release	7	Early Release
15	Conferences (4:00-6:30pm)-NW Elem	12	No School – Students and Staff
16	Half Day - Students and Staff	14	Early Release
19	No School – Presidents' Day	21	Early Release
21	Early Release	26	Conferences (4:30-7:00pm)-HS
27	Conferences (4:00-6:30pm)-NW Early Elem	28	Early Release
28	Early Release	29	Half Day - Students and Staff
		30	No School-Good Friday; Start of Spring Break
	ADD-11-2022		
0	APRIL 2018 First Day of Cabael After Spring Break	May	MAY/JUNE 2018
9 11	First Day of School After Spring Break	2	Early Release
18	Early Release	9	Early Release
25	Early Release	16	Early Release
45	Early Release	23	Early Release
		28	No School – Memorial Day Holiday
		<u>Iune</u>	-
		6	Last Day of School – Half Day Students; Full Day Staff
* June 6: This date is tentative and may be adjusted in order to fulfill required days and hours of instruction.			
June of This date is tentative and may be adjusted in order to fulfill required days and nodis of histraction.			

TELEPHONE NUMBERS

817-4701-Northwest High School

817-4702-Northwest Alternative High School

817-4703-Northwest Kidder Middle School

817-4704–Northwest Elementary School

817-4705-Northwest Early Elementary School

817-4706 - Preschool & Child Care Center

817-4707 – Transportation

817-4709 - Food Service

817-4710 – Central Administration Office

817-4701 (Press 1) – High School Athletic Dept.

OPEN HOUSES

Northwest Kidder Middle School/High School/Alternative High School – August 21, 2017 Northwest Early Elementary School/ Northwest Elementary – August 22, 2017

All Open Houses are from 5:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m.

CONFERENCES

Northwest High School & Alternative HS

10/05/2017 4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 01/18/2018 4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 03/26/2018 4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Northwest Elementary

10/17/2017 4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 10/19/2017 4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 02/15/2018 4:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m.

Northwest Kidder Middle School

10/05/2017 4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 10/10/2017 4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 01/18/2018 4:30 p.m. – 7:00 p.m.

Northwest Early Elementary School

10/17/2017 4:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 10/18/2017 3:00 p.m. – 7:00 p.m. 02/27/2018 4:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m.

TRIMESTER END DATES

1st Trimester – November 17, 2017 2nd Trimester – March 2, 2018 3rd Trimester – June 6, 2018

SCHOOL DAY TIME INFORMATION

Secondary - Middle School/High School/Alternative HS

7:30 a.m. – 2:25 p.m. (Student Day)

7:30 a.m. – 11:00 a.m. (Half Day)

7:30 a.m. – 1:20 p.m. (Early Release)

Elementary

8:25 a.m. – 3:40 p.m. (Student Day)

8:25 a.m. – 12:15 p.m. (Half Day)

8:25 a.m. – 2:35 p.m. (Early Release)

